Amendment No. 8
to the Co-operation Agreement
concerning Supply of Products

Dodatek ¢. 8
ke Smlouvé o spolupraci
pii dodavkach vyrobku

entered into pursuant to Section 1746 (2) of Act No.
89/2012 Coll., the Civil Code, on this day, month and
year, by and between the following Parties:

uzaviené dle § 1746 odst. 2 zakona ¢. 89/2012 Sb.,
ob&ansky zakonik, dnesSniho dne, mésice a roku
mezi smluvnimi stranami, kterymi jsou:

Name Sandoz s.r.o. Nazev Sandoz s.r.o.
Registered Pikrtova 1737/1a Sidlo Pikrtova 1737/1a
office 140 00 Praha 4 - Nusle 140 00 Praha 4 - Nusle
Identification No 41692861 IC 41692861
Tax Id. No. CZ41692861 DIC CZ41692861
Account No. ANONYMIZOVANO Cislo uétu ANONYMIZOVANO
Registered in the Commercial Register kept Zapsanav v OR vedeném Méstskym soudem
by the Municipal Court in v Praze, oddil C, vlozka 3786
Prague, Section C, File 3786
Data Box ID g8yy3nb Id. datové q8yy3nb
Represented Mgr. Jifi Hanzlik, Executive schranky
by Manager Zastoupena = Mgr. Jifi Hanzlik, jednatel
(Company) (Spoleénost)
and a
Name Krajska zdravotni, a.s. Nazev Krajska zdravotni, a.s.
Registered Socidlni péce 3316/12a, Usti Sidlo Socialni pé¢e 3316/12a, Usti nad
office nad Labem Labem
Id. No. 25488627 IC 25488627
Tax Id. No. CZ25488627 DIC CZ25488627
Account No. ANONYMIZOVANO Cisloutu  ANONYMIZOVANO
Represented MUDr. Toma$ Hruby, General Zastoupena MUDr. Toma$ Hruby, generalni
by Director feditel
(the Partner) (Partner)
The Parties agree as follows: Smluvni strany se dohodly takto:
I 1.
Recitals Uvodni ustanoveni
1. The Parties have entered into the Co-operation | 1.  Smluvni strany uzaviely dne 25.3.2024

Agreement concerning Supply of Products on
25.3.2024 (the Agreement).

Smlouvu o spolupraci pfi dodavkach vyrobku
(Smlouva).

2. This Amendment repeals, amends or | 2. Tento dodatek rusi, méni nebo dopliuje
supplements the provisions and/or annexes of ustanoveni  a/nebo pfilohy této  Smlouvy
the Agreement as follows. nasledovné.

Il il
Subject of the Amendment Predmét dodatku

1. The Annex no. 1 to the Agreement shall be
removed and replaced in whole by the Annex
no. 1 attached to this Amendment.

1. Priloha €. 1 Smlouvy se rudi a nahrazuje se
v celém rozsahu Prilohou €. 1 pfilozenou
k tomuto dodatku.




The Annex no. 2 to the Agreement shall be
removed and replaced in whole by the Annex
no. 2 attached to this Amendment.

Priloha €. 2 Smlouvy se rudi a nahrazuje se
v celém rozsahu Prilohou €. 2 pfilozenou
k tomuto dodatku.

The validity of the Agreement is extended for
the period from 1.1.2026 to 31.12.2026.

Platnost Smlouvy se prodluzuje na obdobi
od 1.1.2026 do 31.12.2026.

The other provisions and/or annexes of the
Agreement are not altered and remain in force.

Ostatni ustanoveni a/nebo pfilohy Smlouvy se
neméni a zUstavaji v platnosti.

M.
General Provisions

[[ ]
VSeobecna ustanoveni

This Amendment enters into force on the date
of execution hereof by both Parties and into
effect on 1.1.2026, for limited period to
31.12.2026.

Tento dodatek se sjednava s platnosti ode dne
jeho podpisu obé&ma smluvnimi stranami a
s ucinnosti ode dne 1.1.2026, na dobu urcitou
do 31.12.2026.

This Amendment has been drawn up in two
counterparts in the English and Czech
language version. In case of any discrepancies
between the language versions of this
Amendment, the Czech language version shall
prevail. Each Party shall receive one
counterpart. The Annexes constitute an integral
part of the Agreement.

Tento dodatek je vyhotoven ve dvou
stejnopisech, v anglickém a &eském jazyce.
V pfipadé rozporu mezi jazykovymi verzemi
tohoto dodatku bude mit Ceska jazykova verze
pfednost. Kazda ze smluvnich stran obdrzi po
jednom vyhotoveni. Prilohy tvofi nedilnou
soucast Smlouvy.

The Parties declare that they have read the
Amendment prior to its execution and that the
contents hereof correspond to their true,
serious and free will, which they confirm by
affixing their signatures below.

Smluvni strany prohlasuji, Ze si dodatek pred
jeho podepsanim preCetly a Ze jeho obsah
odpovida jejich pravé, vazné a svobodné viili,
coz stvrzuji svymi niZze pfipojenymi podpisy.

Annexes: Pfilohy:
Annex 1 List of the Company’s Products Pfiloha €. 1 | Seznam vyrobku Spoleénosti
Annex 2 List of Retail sites, Distributors and Pfiloha €. 2 = Seznam Odbérnych mist,

customer numbers

distributorti a zakaznickych cCisel

Za | For and on behalf of
Sandoz s.r.o.

ANONYMIZOVANO

Jméno | Name: ANONYMIZOVANO
Funkce | Title: jednatel/Executive Manager
Misto | Place: Praha

Datum | Date: 11.12.2025

Za | For and on behalf of
Krajska zdravotni, a.s.

ANONYMIZOVANO

Jméno | Name: ANONYMIZOVANO

Funkce | Title: generdlni feditel / General Director
Misto | Place: Usti nad Labem

Datum | Date: 31.12.2025




Annex 1 | Priloha €. 1

List of the Company’s Products | Seznam vyrobkl Spoleénosti

ANONYMIZOVANO

Annex 2 | Priloha €. 2

List of Retail sites, Distributors and customer numbers | Seznam Odbérnych mist, distributort
a zakaznickych Eisel

ANONYMIZOVANO



